3/30/2021

e 1@
2
* 3(#
. 4
° 5@#)
- 6(#)
e I#
. 8(#
9@

Results | Dubai Racing Club

UAE Derby Sponsored By Emirates NBD

18:05

TB - Group 2

1900M(a9.5F) - Dirt

USD 750,000

Weather: Fine

Track Condition: FAST

Rail Position: True

View Race Conditions

Previous Race Results for UAE Derby Sponsored By Emirates NBD

Stewards' Reports for UAE Derby Sponsored By Emirates NBD

AMBIVALENT (USA) - (L Saez): Approaching the 800 metres was bumped by another runner. FIRE GROUP (USA) - (A Fresu): Bumped on jumping. FRANCE GO DE INA (USA) - (J
Rosario): Bumped on jumping, tightened for room and lost ground. Passing the 400 metres had to shift inwards to avoid the heels of another runner. MOUHEEB (USA) - (R Curatolo):

Bumped on jumping. PINK KAMEHAMEHA (JPN) - (K Tosaki): Bumped on jumping and was taken out by another runner. REBEL'S ROMANCE (IRE) - (W Buick): On jumping shifted out
and bumped another runner. SPEIGHT'SPERCOMETE (USA) - (P Dobbs): Commenced awkwardly TAKERU PEGASUS (JPN) - (R Moore): Commenced awkwardly. Lost its right front-

plate during the race. MNASEK (USA) - (S Hitchcott): Commenced awkwardly, shifted in and bumped another runner. Raced wide without cover in the early stages. SOFT WHISPER
(IRE) - (P Cosgrave): On jumping shifted out and bumped another runner. Approaching the 800 metres shifted out and bumped another runner. When questioned regarding the

disappointing performance of the filly, the rider advised that SOFT WHISPER (IRE) travelled well in the early and middle stages however approaching the 700 metres failed to respond to
his riding and weakened quickly. A post-race veterinary examination revealed the filly to be mildly lame in the left fore-leg.

Finishing
Position

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
1

12
13
14

Horse

Rebel's Romance (IRE)
Panadol (USA)

New Treasure (IRE)
Takeru Pegasus (JPN)
Mouheeb (USA)

France Go De Ina (USA)
Speight'spercomete (USA)
El Patriota (URU)
Mnasek (USA)

Pink Kamehameha (JPN)
Ambivalent (USA)
Lugamo (USA)

Fire Group (USA)

Soft Whisper (IRE)

15t 435,000 4th 37,500 Free to Enter

2nd 150,000 5th 22,500 Free to declare and start
3rd 75,000 gth 15,000

For NH & SH 3YO ONLY Weight: NH 3YO 55kg. SH 3YO 59.5kg
View Race Entries (/race/racing-info/entries?id=3099&tab=4) View Racecard (/race/racing-info/racecards?id=3099&tab=4) View Form Guide (/race/racing-info/form-guide?id=3099&tab=4)

FP
1st
ord
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
Sth

oth

www.dubairacingclub.com/race/racing-info/results

Margin Gate OR  Horse

5.5
1.75
HD
0.75
25
0.75
8.25
NK

1" 106  Rebel's Romance (IRE)

6 109  Panadol (USA)
13 108  New Treasure (IRE)

7 102  Takeru Pegasus (JPN)

3 103 Mouheeb (USA)

10 110  France Go De Ina (USA)
1 106  Speight'spercomete (USA)

2 105 El Patriota (URU)
4 102  Mnasek (USA)

Comments

Mid-division, smooth progress 600m out, led final 300m, ran on well

Soon led, kicked clear 500m out, headed 300m out but ran on

Tracked leaders, ran on same pace final 500m

Mid-division, ran on same pace final 600m
Always mid-division

Slowly into stride, always in rear
Mid-division, ran on same pace final 500m
Never better than mid-division

Slowly into stride, never near to challenge
Tracked leader until weakened final 400m
Never better than mid-division

Never near to challenge

Never better than mid-division

Always in rear

Wgt
(Kgs)
55.0
55.0
55.0
550 H
55.0

55.0

55.0

595 TT
53.0

Equipment Trainer

C Appleby

S bin Ghadayer
J Gosden

Y Kato

N Bachalard

H Mori

D Watson

A Cintra Pereira
D Watson

Jockey

William Buick
Mickael Barzalona
Lanfranco Dettori
Ryan Moore

Ryan Curatolo
Joel Rosario
Patrick Dobbs
Vagner Leal

Sam Hitchcott

2/3


http://www.dubairacingclub.com/race/racing-info/entries?id=3099&tab=4
http://www.dubairacingclub.com/race/racing-info/racecards?id=3099&tab=4
http://www.dubairacingclub.com/race/racing-info/form-guide?id=3099&tab=4

3/30/2021 Results | Dubai Racing Club

FP Margin Gate OR  Horse Wgt

(Kgs)
10th  NK 14 112 Pink Kamehameha (JPN) 55.0
11t 0.75 8 107 Ambivalent (USA) 550 TT
12th 10 5 101 Lugamo (USA) 550 BTT
13th 525 12 101  Fire Group (USA) 550 V
14th 125 9 108  Soft Whisper (IRE) 53.0

DP WORLD

About Us (/about-us/about-us)
Partners (/about-us/sponsors)
Careers (/about-us/careers)
Contact Us (/about-us/contact-us)

_(https://www.facebook.com/pages/Dubai-Racing-Club/112006418869679)

_(https://itwitter.com/MeydanRacing)

© 2012-2021 Dubai Racing Club

Dubai Racing Club
+971 4 327 0077
Ticket Sales Office

+971 4 327 2110

ticketoffice@dubairacingclub.com (mailto:ticketoffice@dubairacingclub.com)

www.dubairacingclub.com/race/racing-info/results

LONGINES Bohcl i ‘-""'9"@
W’

Equipment Trainer

H Mori

D O'Neill
A Sano

M Al Mheiri

S bin Suroor

Jockey

Keita Tosaki
Luis Saez
Oisin Murphy
Antonio Fresu

Patrick Cosgrave

GULFNEWS & =EAZI17ZI1

3/3


http://www.dubairacingclub.com/about-us/sponsors/dubai-world-cup-partners
http://www.dubairacingclub.com/about-us/about-us
http://www.dubairacingclub.com/about-us/sponsors
http://www.dubairacingclub.com/about-us/careers
http://www.dubairacingclub.com/about-us/contact-us
http://www.dubairacingclub.com/about-us/site-map
https://www.facebook.com/pages/Dubai-Racing-Club/112006418869679
https://twitter.com/MeydanRacing
http://www.youtube.com/dubairacingmeydan
http://www.emiratesracing.com/
mailto:ticketoffice@dubairacingclub.com

