- <u>1 (#)</u>
- <u>2 (#)</u>
- <u>3 (#)</u>
- <u>4 (#)</u>
- <u>5 (#)</u>
- <u>6 (#)</u>
 <u>7 (#)</u>
- <u>8 (#)</u>
- <u>9 (#)</u>

UAE Derby Sponsored By Emirates NBD

18:05

TB - Group 2

1900M(a9.5F) - Dirt

USD 750,000

Weather: Fine

Track Condition: FAST

Rail Position: True

View Race Conditions

Previous Race Results for UAE Derby Sponsored By Emirates NBD

Stewards' Reports for UAE Derby Sponsored By Emirates NBD

AMBIVALENT (USA) - (L Saez): Approaching the 800 metres was bumped by another runner. FIRE GROUP (USA) - (A Fresu): Bumped on jumping. FRANCE GO DE INA (USA) - (J Rosario): Bumped on jumping, tightened for room and lost ground. Passing the 400 metres had to shift inwards to avoid the heels of another runner. MOUHEEB (USA) - (R Curatolo): Bumped on jumping. PINK KAMEHAMEHA (JPN) - (K Tosaki): Bumped on jumping and was taken out by another runner. REBEL'S ROMANCE (IRE) - (W Buick): On jumping shifted out and bumped another runner. SPEIGHT'SPERCOMETE (USA) - (P Dobbs): Commenced awkwardly TAKERU PEGASUS (JPN) - (R Moore): Commenced awkwardly. Lost its right front-plate during the race. MNASEK (USA) - (S Hitchcott): Commenced awkwardly, shifted in and bumped another runner. Raced wide without cover in the early stages. SOFT WHISPER (IRE) - (P Cosgrave): On jumping shifted out and bumped another runner. Approaching the 800 metres shifted out and bumped another runner. When questioned regarding the disappointing performance of the filly, the rider advised that SOFT WHISPER (IRE) travelled well in the early and middle stages however approaching the 700 metres failed to respond to his riding and weakened quickly. A post-race veterinary examination revealed the filly to be mildly lame in the left fore-leg.

Position Position	Horse	Comments				
01	Rebel's Romance (IRE)	Mid-division, smooth progress 600m out, led final 300m, ran on well				
02	Panadol (USA) Soon led, kicked clear 500m out, headed 300m out but ran on					
03	New Treasure (IRE)	Tracked leaders, ran on same pace final 500m				
04	Takeru Pegasus (JPN)	Mid-division, ran on same pace final 600m				
05	Mouheeb (USA)	Always mid-division				
06	France Go De Ina (USA)	Slowly into stride, always in rear				
07	Speight'spercomete (USA)	Mid-division, ran on same pace final 500m				
80	El Patriota (URU)	Never better than mid-division				
09	Mnasek (USA)	Slowly into stride, never near to challenge				
10	Pink Kamehameha (JPN)	Tracked leader until weakened final 400m				
11	Ambivalent (USA)	Never better than mid-division				
12	Lugamo (USA)	Never near to challenge				
13	Fire Group (USA)	Never better than mid-division				
14	Soft Whisper (IRE)	Always in rear				
1 st 435,00	0 4 th 37,500 Free to Enter					

^{1&}lt;sup>st</sup> 435,000 4th 37,500 Free to Enter

2nd 150,000 5th 22,500 Free to declare and start

 $3^{rd}\ 75{,}000\quad 6^{th}\ 15{,}000$

For NH & SH 3YO ONLY Weight: NH 3YO 55kg. SH 3YO 59.5kg

View Race Entries (/race/racing-info/entries?id=3099&tab=4) View Form Guide (/race/racing-info/form-guide?id=3099&tab=4)

FP	Margin	Gate	OR	Horse	Wgt (Kgs)	Equipment	Trainer	Jockey
1 st		11	106	Rebel's Romance (IRE)	55.0		C Appleby	William Buick
2 rd	5.5	6	109	Panadol (USA)	55.0		S bin Ghadayer	Mickael Barzalona
3 rd	1.75	13	108	New Treasure (IRE)	55.0		J Gosden	Lanfranco Dettori
4 th	HD	7	102	Takeru Pegasus (JPN)	55.0	Н	Y Kato	Ryan Moore
5 th	0.75	3	103	Mouheeb (USA)	55.0		N Bachalard	Ryan Curatolo
6 th	2.5	10	110	France Go De Ina (USA)	55.0		H Mori	Joel Rosario
7 th	0.75	1	106	Speight'spercomete (USA)	55.0		D Watson	Patrick Dobbs
8 th	8.25	2	105	El Patriota (URU)	59.5	TT	A Cintra Pereira	Vagner Leal
9 th	NK	4	102	Mnasek (USA)	53.0		D Watson	Sam Hitchcott

FP	Margin	Gate	OR	Horse	wgt (Kgs)	Equipment	Trainer	Jockey
10 th	NK	14	112	Pink Kamehameha (JPN)	55.0		H Mori	Keita Tosaki
11 th	0.75	8	107	Ambivalent (USA)	55.0	TT	D O'Neill	Luis Saez
12 th	10	5	101	Lugamo (USA)	55.0	B TT	A Sano	Oisin Murphy
13 th	5.25	12	101	Fire Group (USA)	55.0	V	M Al Mheiri	Antonio Fresu
14 th	12.5	9	108	Soft Whisper (IRE)	53.0		S bin Suroor	Patrick Cosgrave











(http://www.dubairacingclub.com/about-us/sponsors/dubai-world-cup-partners)

About Us (/about-us/about-us) Partners (/about-us/sponsors) Careers (/about-us/careers) Contact Us (/about-us/contact-us) Site Map (/about-us/site-map)

(https://www.facebook.com/pages/Dubai-Racing-Club/112006418869679)

(https://twitter.com/MeydanRacing)

(http://www.youtube.com/dubairacingmeydan)

_(http://www.emiratesracing.com)

© 2012-2021 Dubai Racing Club

Dubai Racing Club

+971 4 327 0077

Ticket Sales Office

+971 4 327 2110

ticketoffice@dubairacingclub.com (mailto:ticketoffice@dubairacingclub.com)